ORDINANCE NO. 502

AN ORDINANCE REGULATING PARKING ON SOUTH STREET, SOUTH PINE STREET, WEST SPRUCE STREET AND SOUTH VINE STREET IN THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, HILINOIS

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County Illinois:

SECTION 1. That it shall be unlawful for any person, firm or corporation to park any motor vehicle, bicycle or horse drawn vehicle on the north side of that portion of South Street in said City of Nokomis, Illinois extending between South Pine Street and South Spruce Street in said city; on the East side of that portion of South Pine Street in said City of Nokomis, Illinois extending between West Union Street and West South Street in said City; on the West side of that portion of South Spruce Street in said City of Nokomis, Illinois extending between East Union Street and Sandford Avenue in said City; on the East side of South Vine Street in said City of Nokomis, Illinois extending between West Union Street and West South Street in said City.

SECTION II. Any person, firm or corporation who shall park any motor vehicle, bicycle or horse drawn vehicle on the north side of that portion of South Street in said City of Nokomis, Illinois extending between South Pine Street and South Spruce Street in said City; on the East side of that portion of South Pine Street in said City of Nokomis Illinois extending between West Union Street and West South Street in said City; on the West side of that portion of South Spruce Street in said City of Nokomis, Illinois extending between East Union Street and Sandford Avenue in said City; on the East side of South Vine Street in said City of Nokomis, Allinois extending between West Union Street and West South Street in said City in violation of this ordinance shall for each offense be fined in the sum of not less than Five Dollars (\$5.00) nor more than Twenty five Dollars (\$25.00) for each offense.

SECTION 111. Any Ordinance or Ordinances of the said City of Nokomis now in full force and effect and in conflict with this Ordinance of the said City of Nokomis now is hereby expressly repealed.

Passed at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, held at the City Hall in said City on March 19, 1962.

NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

I, Millicent Morgan, do hereby certify that I am the duly appointed and now acting City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Illinois; that I have caused Ordinance No. 502, which was duly passed by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, at a regular meeting thereof held on March 19, 1962 and was approved by the Mayor of said City on said date to be published in the Free Press Progress, a newspaper of general circulation in the City of Nokomis, Illinois, on March 22, 1962.

Given under my hand and official seal this 19th day of March, A.D. 1962.

Milliant Morgan
City Clerk
12-17-C